

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sh Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 411/21
NCB Vs. Chijioke

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms Shahina Parveen, ld. Counsel for accused (vakalatnama
filed on behalf of accused, same be taken on record).

PW IO J P Singh is present however he is discharged
unexamined as Ld counsel for accused submits that she is recently engaged
today and requested that one day be given.

Submissions heard.

PW IO J P Singh be summoned again for next date of hearing.

List this case for PE on 31.10.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.08.2022