

IA 2/25 SC No. 411/21
NCB VS CHIJOKE

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Vide the present application, the NCB is seeking cancellation of bail granted to accused Chijioke who was granted regular bail by the Ld. Predecessor of this Court vide order dated 28.03.2023. As per the condition no. (4), the accused was directed to mark his attendance before the NCB on first Monday of every month till completion of the trial. As per the submissions made by Ld. SPP for NCB, the accused has consistently failed to mark his appearance.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused on the address available in the file and let the Court Notice be also issued to Ld. Counsel for the accused, returnable on **27.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
22.11.2025