

**IA 3/26 SC 105/26**  
**NCB VS ANIL KUMAR GUPTA**

**13.07.2026**

***There are three time bound/expeditious trial cases listed before the court today. In addition to about 34 Misc. Application including several of bail and interim bail.***

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Sh. Vikram Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.

These are two applications respectively filed for seeking regular bail and extension of interim bail which is stated to be expiry on 15.07.2026. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that as on date, the applicant is admitted subsequent to angioplasty.

Issue notice of both the applications to the IO for verification and reply for **15.07.2026**.

***(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)***

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**13.07.2026/r**