

SC No. 105/2026

NCB Vs. Mohatsim Ali & Anr.

17.07.2026

There are three time bound cases, one case under directions of expeditious trial are listed before the court today. Additionally, around 32 Misc. Appl. including 18 of bail are also listed.

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Sh. Vikram Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for accused

Anil Kumar Gupta.

Accused Mohatsim Ali is present on bail.

Accused Anil Kumar Gupta is absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Anil Kumar Gupta on the ground that he is not well. The application is accompanied with the copy of the medical documents. Heard. Exemption allowed for today only.

CRCL Report filed on 18.05.2026 is taken on record. Its copy is supplied to the accused persons.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on **25.09.2026.**

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.07.2026/r