

IA 2/2025
SC No. 411/2021
NCB Vs. Chijioke

05.08.2026

Case file has been received by way of transfer in terms of the order No. 19665-19735 dated 04.08.2026 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

VC of the Court is not working.

Present: Sh. Atul Sharma alongwith Sh. Yogender Prasad, Ld.
SPP for the NCB.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Ms. Shahina Parveen.

Matter is today fixed for further PE.

Witness SI Narender Khari is present. However,
adjournment is sought on behalf of the accused on the ground that
main counsel is not available today.

Heard.

As prayed, be put up **for PE on 11.09.2026.**

Let the witnesses appearing at Sr. No.10 and 12 in the
list of witnesses be summoned through IO/ Pairokar for the next date
of hearing.

Case property, if any, be also summoned for the next
date of hearing alongwith the Malkhana Incharge.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
Spl. Judge, NDPS-08, RACC
New Delhi/ 05.08.2026